Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM 191
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech DIMM (Dual in Line Memory Module) , S.O. DIMM (Small
outline DIMM) & DDR (Double Data Rate) Sockets are Precision
designed sockets for add-on memory modules. Offered in SMT &
Straight Plug in mounting, their precision formed bellow style
contacts are manufactured with extremely close tolerances for

YW = Yellow insulator (DDR only)
PU = Purple insulator (DDR only)
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMM 168
SERIES INDICATOR
DIMM = DIMM Socket
SOD = Small Outline
DIMM Socket
DDR = Double Data
Rate Socket
POSITIONS
144 = SOD
168 = DIMM
184 = DDR
V
MOUNTING
V = Straight
PCB Mount
(DIMM & DDR)
R = Angled (DDR)
S = SMT (SOD)
1
VOLTAGE KEY
1 = 3.3V
2 = 5.0V
3 = 2.5V
® ® V
D EUL®
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM192
DIMM SOCKET &
S.O. DIMM SOCKET
144P & 168P LATCHING SOCKETS
1.3259 0.4115
0.0666
0.2286
54.61±0.1
0.2286
0.0666
0.2052 0.1116
0.0684
0.0511
115.57±0.15
140.9±0.2
3.75±0.15 0.0457
60.96±0.2
7.5±0.1
60.96±0.2
.039 [1.0]
1.12 [28.40]
2.82 [71.58]
2.613 [66.36]
PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 143
PIN 144
CENTER POSITION OF KEY
DETAIL FOR KEY POSITIONS
3.3V DRAM 5.0V DRAM
.098
[2.5]